Open Offer by Pioneer Jellice India Private Limited (“Acquirer 17) and Ashok Matches and Timber 
Industries Private Limited (“Acquirer 2”) (Collectively referred to as ‘Acquirers’) to acquire upto 
18,43,998 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a price of ¥ 408.90/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eight 
and Paise Ninety Only) per Equity Share aggregating upto ¥ 75,40,10,782.20/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores 
Forty Lakhs Ten Thousands Seven Hundreds Eighty Two and Paise Twenty Only), to the Public 
Shareholders of India Gelatine & Chemicals Limited (“Target Company”) Pursuant to and in Compliance

[...]

14 AND 15(1) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION 
OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF INDIA GELATINE & CHEMICALS 
LIMITED 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 18,43,998 (EIGHTEEN LAKH FORTY THREE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY EIGHT) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE 
VALUE OF % 10 EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF 
THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW), OF INDIA GELATINE AND CHEMICALS 
LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”), BY PIONEER JELLICE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

[...]

Mirani (“Seller 2"), and Shefali Mirani (“Seller 3), collectively the Sellers; 
(g) “Share Purchase Agreement” or “SPA” shall mean the Share Purchase Agreement dated December 05, 

2024 executed between the Acquirers and the Sellers, pursuant to which the Acquirers have agreed 1o acquire 
27,95,932 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Two) fully paid up Equity 
Shares of the Target Company Constituting 39.42% (Thirty Nine point Four Two percent) of Total Voting 
Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ¥ 408.90/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eight and Paise 
Ninety Only) per Equity Share. 

(h) “Tendering Period” means the period of 10 (ten) Working Days during which the Public Shareholders may 
tender their Equity Shares in acceptance of the Offer, which shall be disclosed in the Letter of Offer;

[...]

() “Working Day” has the same meaning as ascribed to it in the SEBI (SAS. T) Regulations, 2011, as amended. 

1. 

2. 

OFFER DETAILS: 

Offer Size: The Acquirers hereby make this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company 
to acquire up to 18,43,998 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred And Ninety Eight) Equity 
Shares (“Offer Shares”), representing 26% of Voting Share Capital of the Target Company (“Offer Size™), 
subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and those to be set out in the 

Detailed Public Statement (“DPS”) and the Letter of Offer (“LoF”) that are proposed to be issued for the 
Offer in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

Offer Price/Consideration: The Equity Shares of the Target Company are frequently traded in terms of the 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The Offer is being made at a price of ¥ 408.90/- (Rupees Four Hundred 

and Eight and Paise Ninety Only), per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) which is determined in accordance with 
Regulations 8(1) and 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Assuming full acceptance of the Offer, 
the total consideration payable by the Acquirers under the Offer will be X 75,40,10,782.20/- (Rupees Seventy